# **IMPORTANT**

# Dear License Holder:

It is time to renew the license issued by the Somerville Board of Aldermen. We are converting to a new software system, and you will see below the information we have on file for your license. Please fill out all six boxes below with the correct information so we can update our records, and return all of the pages with your fee to the City Clerk's Office. Call us at 617 625-6600 x4100 if you have any questions.

License Type: Drain Layer License Number: #191108

Business Name: D'Allessandro Corp

Location: N/A

Special Conditions (if any):

Renewal Fee (Return with this application): \$250

PLEASE FILL IN ALL SIX BOXES	BELOW:
The DBA Name of the Business:	
Somerville Address and Zip Code:_	
Phone Number of the Business:	
The Legal Name of the License Holder:	D'A LLESSANDRO CORP. 41 Le SaDr. P.O. Box 245
Street Address of the License Holder	T. Aven (12322-0245
City, State and Zip Code of the Lice	nse Holder: <b>508 559 -6400</b> Fax <b>508-559-6432</b>
Phone Number of the License Holde	TI
Email Address of the License Holde	TO COM COM BALLESS AND AO. COM
Where We Should Send Mail: Name:	
Street Address:	D'ALLESSANDRO CORP.
City, State and Zip Code:	41 Ledin Dr. P.O. Box 245  Avon MA: 03322-0245
Email:	508-559-6400 Fax 508-559-6432
Phone Number:	transfer of the second
Federal ID # (Do Not Give a Social Secu	urity#): 04 2958565

Emergency Contact and Phone (For Fire Dept. Use): TJ Shen Roge Thanks

-OVER-CEIL: PIN 413 2908

pe of Business (Check	Only One and Give the Nar	nes Indicated):		
_Sole Proprietor: Name	of Owner:			
Partnership (inc. LLP)	: Names of All Partners W	no Own More Than 1	0%:	
				-
Trust: Names of All T	rustees Who Own More Th	an 10%:	- 1	
		to the second	* '	
Corporation (inc. LLC	): Name of President:	Jon D'Allessand	<b>6</b>	
	SAME			
Name of Treasurer:				
	iption of the Form of Owne	rship and the Names	of Owners	)
	·			
			-	
l information shown a ny changes above are s	I: I hereby certify under bove is true and accurate ubject to the approval of returns and paid all State	the Somerville Boar	rd of Alder	men.
TILL 6' 4			Date_	4.5.12
ense Holder Signatur				
ense Holder Signatur				

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

# Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit-General Business

Applicant information:				
Name:	D'ALLESSANDRO CORP			
Address:	41 Ledin Dr. P.O. Box 245	# 1		
City:	508-559-6400 Fax 508-55	9-6432	Phone #:	
I am an employer with <u>↑5</u> employer with <u>↑5</u> employer with <u>↑5</u> employer with <u>↑5</u> employees.  I am a sole proprietor or partnership employees.  We are a corporation that has exerce exemption per c152 s1(4), and have we are a nonprofit organization stare volunteers and have no employees.  Workers' compensation insurance in Insurance Company Name:	o and have no ised our right of ano employees. Iffed by  formation (if applicable):	Office and/o Nonprofit Entertainme Manufacturi Health Care Other	ng 	e, auto, etc.)
Address: Rogas-Gta	y - 434 Rovie 1	54		·
City: Denuis	State: CA	Zip: 02660	Phone #: 500	7460055
Policy #: A a c Wo 304	1900		Expiration Date:	4.1.2013
Applicant certification:				
Failure to secure coverage as required uto \$1,500.00 and/or one years' impris \$100.00 a day against me. I understand for coverage verification.	onment as well as civil penalties	s in the form of a	STOP WORK OF	RDER and a fine of
I do hereby certify under the pains and	penalties of perjury that the inf	ormation provided	l above is true and	l correct.
Signature:	· Lomes, Contro	ller	_Date: _ <u>ų - \$</u>	~2012
Print Name:				
	·	endermooning in the property of the common o		
Official use on	y. Do not write in this area. To be	completed by city o	r town official.	
City or Town: F			☐ Boo	ard of Health ilding Department y/Town Clerk
Contact Person:				ensing Board ectmen's Office er

(revised Jan. 2008)

Client#: 69066

### DALLCOR

# ACORD.

# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/03/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT Stacey L. Moran, CIC, CISR				
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 508 746-0055 (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS:	. 877-816-2156			
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : Old Republic General Insurance				
INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E:				
	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 508 746-0055 FAX (A/C, No):  E-MAIL ADDRESS:  INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE  INSURER A : Old Republic General Insurance  INSURER B :  INSURER C :  INSURER D :			

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

4	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH					MS.		
INS	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDLSUB INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DDAYYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
A	GENERAL LIABILITY		A2CG03041200			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000	
1	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						s100,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000	
1	XCU Included					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
1		]				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			•		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000	
1	POLICY X PRO-						\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		A2CA03041200	04/01/2012	04/01/2013	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO			İ		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS	1 1				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		1					\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
İ	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	
ŀ	DED RETENTIONS	1			}		\$	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION		A2CW03041200	04/01/2012	04/01/2013	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A			[	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$500,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)	"/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s500,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s500,000	
				E .				

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS FLOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

RE: Drainlayers License Location: "

28 W

# Drain-Layer's Bond

Know all Men by these Presents,

That we, (name and address) D'Allessandro Corp., 41 Ledin Drive. P.O. Box 245, Avon, MA 02322 phone: 508-559-6406 in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Principal, and (name) Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Somerville, a municipal corporation within said Commonwealth, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, to be paid to the said City, its successors or assigns, for which payment to be well and truly made, we bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Whereas the said Principal has this day been granted a license as a drain-layer by the Board of Aldermen of said City, according to the provisions of a certain ordinance of said City relating to sewers, and whereas a bond is required to be given by him as such drain-layer, according to the following provisions of said ordinance, to wit: Every person licensed as provided in the preceding section shall, before performing any work authorized thereby, execute an agreement or bond, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, with one or more sureties, satisfactory to the Board of Aldermen, that he will properly make the openings into all common sewers opened by him; that he will construct or repair the drains to be connected by him with the common sewers or with other drains in a thorough and workmanlike manner; that he will leave no material or obstruction of any description in the sewer which he may open, or in any drain leading into any sewer; that he will properly close up the excavation, and restore the earth and pavement taken up, and regrade and repave the street, and put it in good and proper condition, and remove all superfluous material, all to the satisfaction of the street commissioner; and if he fail so to do, or if at any time within one year from the date of the completion of any drain the surface of the street shall settle or otherwise become unsafe for public travel, then the street commissioner shall repave and regrade the street at the expense of the said drain-layer, and within five days thereafter deliver a bill of the same to the city auditor for collection, and said drain-layer shall immediately pay the same, and he shall not be entitled to receive another permit until the said bill and all other bills of expense incurred by the City on account of his negligence or default shall be paid in full; also, that he will cause a sufficient fence to be placed so as to enclose the excavation and the earth, stone and other material which may be put into the street, and that he will maintain such fence during the whole time such excavation, earth or other material may obstruct the street, and will cause a sufficient number of lighted lanterns to be maintained in suitable places over such excavation, earth, material, and fence, from the beginning of twilight every evening and through every night during the time such obstruction in the street may exist; and, further that he will comply with the ordinances which may be at any time in force in relation to sewers, drains and streets, and with such orders and regulations as the Board of Aldermen have adopted, or may from time to time adopt, for the government of persons licensed to construct or repair private drains, or open or dig in the street for that purpose; and that he will indemnify and save harmless the City from all damages, costs and expenses which it may incur or sustain, by reason of any and all injuries resulting to anyone in person or property, from the neglect or carelessness of himself or his servants in opening, closing, making or repairing any sewer or drain, in performing work connected therewith, or in properly fencing, or in lighting by night, any excavation or obstruction caused or made by him or his servants, or which the City may incur or sustain in any other manner by reason of the excavation or construction of any sewer or drain by him or his servants or agents, or any work or acts performed or done by him or them connected therewith.

Now, therefore, the condition of this obligation is such that if the said Principal shall well and truly perform each and all of the provisions and terms of said ordinance above set forth and on his part to be performed, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue.

In witness whereof we hereunto set our hands and seals this 23rd day of June, 2005 in the presence of:

For the Princi	pal (Affix Seal and Attach Certific	ate of Corporate A	authority): D	'Allessandro Coi	p.	
Signature			Witness	wylass	h.man	
For the Surety	y (Affix Seal and Attach Power of	Attorney): Contra	ctors Bondi	ng and Insuranc	e Company	
Signature	Carl L. Traina, Attorney-in-Fact		Witness	man)	1mx	



# LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Not Valid for Bonds Executed On or After: JUNE 3078, 2006 Power of Attorney Number:971682

# READ CAREFULLY - to be used only with the bond specified herein

Only an unaltered original of this Power of Attorney document is valid. A valid original of this document is printed on gray security paper with black and red ink and bears the seal of Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company (the "Company"). The original document contains a watermark with the letters "cbic" embedded in the paper rather than printed upon it. The watermark appears in the blank space beneath the words "Limited Power of Attorney" at the top of the document and is visible when the document is held to the light. This document is valid solely in connection with the execution and delivery of the bond bearing the number indicated below, and provided also that the bond is of the type indicated below. This document is valid only if the bond is executed on or before the date indicated above.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the Company does hereby make, constitute and appoint the following: CARL L. TRAINA, LOUIS A. TONRY, JR. and TODD D. CHRISMAN its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver on behalf of the Company: (1) any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship given for any purpose, provided, however, that no such person shall be authorized to execute and deliver any bond or undertaking that shall obligate the Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of \$10,000,000, and provided, further, that no Attorney-in-Fact shall have the authority to issue a bid or proposal bond for any project where, if a contract is awarded, any bond or undertaking would be required with penal sum in excess of \$10,000,000; and \$2\$ consents, releases and other similar documents required by an obligue under a contract bonded by the Company. This appointment is made under the authority of the Board of Directors of the Company.
에 가 난 느 스 와 와 라 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 마 로 함 함 함 함 함
医杏花 安阳 医毒素 的复数重新感染 老衣 化石柱 手手 经收款 化冷却 计自己 化化合物 医皮肤皮肤 医皮肤皮肤 化合物 医多种氏征 医多种氏征 化二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲

# CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned secretary of Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, a Washington corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that this Power of Attorney remains in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and, futhermore, that the resolutions of the Board of Directors set forth on the reverse are now in full force and effect.

**~~~~~~~~~** 

23rd June 200 Signed and sealed this day of ,,	15
Not valid	
nless Sent	relary

CBIC • 1213 Valley Street • P.O. Box 9271 • Seattle, WA 98109-0271 (206) 622-7053 • (800) 765-CBIC (Toll Free) • (800) 950-1558 (FAX)

### **CThomas**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Susan Jones [sjones@tonry.com]
Wednesday, May 19, 2010 9:50 AM
-CThomas@dallessandro.com
Somerville, MA-GB7111



Somerville.PDF (243 KB)

Hi Carolyn,

Attached is a copy of the Somerville Drainlayer Bond GB7111 that was issued back on June 23, 2005. We have renewed this bond every year since then as well. The bond form is continuous until cancelled and there is no need for continuation certificates.

As you requested, we renewed the \$10,000 drainlayer bond for the new term: June 23, 2010 to June 23, 2011. I will mail you the renewal invoice today.

Susan Jones
Albert J. Tonry & Co., Inc.
300 Congress St.
Quincy MA 02169
617-773-9200 ext. 222
Fax: 617-773-9920
sjones@tonry.com
www.tonry.com